HB0092/366283/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 92 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**and Nonnative**"; in line 4, strike "certain exceptions" and substitute "<u>a certain exception</u>"; in line 5, strike "or nonnative"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 6 down through "circumstances;" in line 9; and in lines 10 and 11, strike "and nonnative".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 5, after "species" insert "<u>for an outdoor project</u>"; in line 11, after "species" insert "<u>for an outdoor project</u>"; in line 23, strike "**OR NONNATIVE**"; and in the same line, after "**SPECIES**" insert "<u>FOR AN OUTDOOR PROJECT</u>".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 10, inclusive; in line 11, strike "(III)" and substitute "(B) <u>THE PROHIBITION UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS</u> <u>SECTION DOES NOT APPLY IF</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 13 down through "CONTRACTORS" in line 30.